503343253 06/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389873

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
KUANG-CHI INNOVATI	VE TECHN	OLOGY LTD.	06/09/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	KUANG-C	KUANG-CHI INTELLIGENT PHOTONIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.					
Street Address:	NO.2007-	NO.2007-27;BUILDING C, ORIENTAL NEW WORLD PLAZA					
Internal Address:		CROSSING OF SHEN NAN ROAD AND CAI TIAN ROAD, FUTIAN DISTRICT					
City:	SHENZHI	SHENZHEN					
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA					
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3		_				
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	14	616755					
Application Number: 146		608793					
Application Number: 146		621402					
			-				
Fax Number:	· ·	06)359-4535 h e e-mail address first; if that is un :	successful it will be sent				
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
Phone: 2063		63593535					
		vininger@perkinscoie.com					
		÷ .					
Correspondent Name:		ERKINS COIE LLP					
Address Line 1:	PA	ATENT - LA					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PA P.º	ATENT - LA O. BOX 1208					
Address Line 1:	PA P.º	ATENT - LA					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PA P. SE	ATENT - LA O. BOX 1208					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	PA P. SE	ATENT - LA O. BOX 1208 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PA P. SE	ATENT - LA O. BOX 1208 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208 112627.8013; 8016; 8017					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PA P. SE	ATENT - LA O. BOX 1208 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208 112627.8013; 8016; 8017 AARON WININGER					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PA P. SE	ATENT - LA O. BOX 1208 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208 112627.8013; 8016; 8017 AARON WININGER /Aaron Wininger/					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	PA P.(SE JMBER:	ATENT - LA O. BOX 1208 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208 112627.8013; 8016; 8017 AARON WININGER /Aaron Wininger/ 06/10/2015					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to irrevocably transfer and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest, on a worldwide basis in and to those certain patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee:

AGREEMENT

Assignor irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells grants and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the Patents to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein, including, without limitation, all domestic and foreign patent applications and registrations therefor (and all patents that issue therefrom and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of such applications, registrations and patents, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Patents.

112627-8017.US00/LEGAL126408490.2

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035812 FRAME: 0385 Assignor, at the reasonable request of Assignee, agrees to execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary for effecting completely the consummation of the transfer of ownership in and to the Patents as contemplated hereby, including without limitation execution, acknowledgement and recordation of other such papers, and using reasonable efforts to obtain the same from the respective inventors, as necessary or desirable for fully perfecting and conveying unto Assignee the benefit of the transfer of ownership in and to the Patents as contemplated hereby.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted to any of the Patents, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the Assignee of the entire interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment.

Assignor: KUANG-CHI INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Ruopeng Lin

Assignce: V KUANG-CHI INTELLIGENT PHOTONIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.

proper 2in

112627-8017.US00/LEGAL126408490.2

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035812 FRAME: 0386

SCHEDULE 1-PATENTS

No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Country	Status
	14/616,755	02/09/2015	LIGHT SIGNAL-BASED INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD AND DEVICE	US	Pending
2	14/608,793	01/29/2015	VISIBLE LIGHT ENCRYPTION METHOD, DECRYPTION METHOD, COMMUNICATION DEVICE AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	US	Pending
3	14/621,402	02/13/2015	OPTICAL SIGNAL PROCESSING APPARATUS AND DECODING METHOD FOR OPTICAL SIGNAL RECEPTION CONTROL DEVICE	US	Pending

112627-8017.US007.EGAL126408490.2

RECORDED: 06/10/2015